-55ºC +70ºC +155ºC
100
80
60
40
20
-60 -30 0 30 60 90 120 150 180
Ambient Temperature (ºC)

• Welded end caps
• EIA standard color coding
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
2 7 0 1 0 0
Value
R E E L
Package
270
271
273
Series
1/8
1/4
1/2
10~10M
10~10M
10~10M
Watts
(W)
Value Ranges
(Ω)
200
250
350
W.V.
Voltage (V) (Max.) Dimensions (mm) (Max.) Standard Quantities Available
400
500
700
1,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
28
28
28
0.45
0.54
0.54
D
1.85+.10/-.30
2.5±.30
3.5±.30
L
3.5±.50
6.8±1
10±1.5
O.V. d±.05H±3 Bulk Tape and Reel Ammo Pack
SERIES, WATTAGE, VALUE RANGE, VOLTAGE, DIMENSIONS, AND AVAILABLE PACKAGING
Suffix (RoHS Compliant)
- R C
Specifications are subject to change without notice.   No liability or warranty implied by this information.   Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
DERATING CURVE
XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
XC-600046 Date Revised:  11/22/19
Characteristics                          Limits  Test Methods ( JIS C 5201-1 )
 Must be within the specified The limit of error of measuring apparatus
DC. Resistance tolerance.  shall not exceed allowable range or 1% of
   resistance tolerance
   Natural resistance change per temp.
   degree centigrade.
Temperature  Within the temperature  R2-R1
coefficient coefficient specified below                          x106 (PPM/°C)
 ±50 PPM / °C Max.  R1(t2-t1)
    R1: Resistance value at room temperature (t1)
   R2: Resistance value at room temp.plus 100°C (t2)
 Resistance change rate is  Permanent resistance change after the